May 2013
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN6755W / FAN6755UW  •  Rev. 1.0.7
F
A
N
6
7

lle
r
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package
PWM
Frequency
Packing
Method
FAN6755WMY -40 to +105°C 7-Lead, Small Outline Integrated Circuit
(SOIC), Depopulated JEDEC MS-112, .150
Inch Body
65 kHz Reel & Tape
FAN6755UWMY -40 to +105°C 130 kHz Reel & Tape
Application Diagram
L
N
EMI
Filter + +
HV VDD
FAN6755W
5
2
7
+
FB
VIN
SENSE
GATE
6
3
4
1
Vo+
Vo-
Figure 1. Typical Application
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN6755W / FAN6755UW  •  Rev. 1.0.7 3
F
A
N
6